Form 3160-5

UNITED STATES

FORM APPROVED
OMB No. 1004-0137
Expires: January 31, 2013

(June 2015)	DEI	PARTMENT OF THI	E INTERIOR			Expires: January 31, 2018			
	BUR	REAU OF LAND MA	NAGEMENT		5. Lease	Serial No. NMN	NM102666		
	not use this	NOTICES AND REI form for proposals Use Form 3160-3	s to drill or to	re-enter an		an, Allottee or T	ribe Name		
	SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other ins	structions on page	2	7. If Unit	t of CA/Agreeme	ent, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well					0 W II N	1 131			
Oil W	_	_			8. Well N	name and No. 16	25 Federal Com 151H		
2. Name of Operator	Endeavor Energ	gy Resources LP			9. API W	^{/ell No.} 30-015-	35589		
2- 4.1.1		et Suite 200 Midland TX	3b. Phone No. (432) 638-054	include area code 3	e) 10. Field	and Pool or Exp wood Creek W	ploratory Area		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., I	R.,M., or Survey Description	on)		11. Coun	ntry or Parish, Sta	ate	_	
300' FEL & 1880'	FNL Section 15	T 16S R 25E (Approved	d APD location)		Eddy C	County NM			
	12. CHE	ECK THE APPROPRIATE	BOX(ES) TO IND	ICATE NATURE	OF NOTICE, REPO	ORT OR OTHE	R DATA		
TYPE OF SUI	BMISSION			TY	PE OF ACTION				
✓ Notice of Inte	nt	Acidize	Deepe		Production (St	art/Resume)	Water Shut-Off		
_		Alter Casing	= 1	ulic Fracturing Construction	Reclamation Recomplete		Well Integrity Other		
Subsequent R	eport	Casing Repair Change Plans	=	and Abandon	Temporarily A	bandon	Other		
Final Abandor	nment Notice	Convert to Injecti			Water Disposa				
and NMOCD f In the process rectify the situa approved BLM Jan South of E indicating that	of selling assets ation Endeavor roll sundry confirming and inspector had	API No. 30-015-35589. s recently Endeavor Enereached out to BLM. BLI ling that the well has not unicated with Allison Mo	Endeavor first atterny discovered the M stated that the formal been drilled beforency (Petroleum byed APD location)	empted to corre at the sundries files should be re re records can be Engineer) about and confirmed	ct this with NMOCI were never remove emoved from the N be removed from th t the situation on N that a well had nev	D in 2008. (See ed from BLM and IMOCD well file deir well file. May 7, 2024. On wer been drilled	nd NMOCD files. In order to e first. NMOCD is requiring an n May 31, 2024 Allison responde d. (See attached email). Endeav		
14. I hereby certify th Brian Wood	at the foregoing is	s true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed)	Permitting Title	Agent				
Signature /	2 Ward			Date		10/07/2024	4		
		THE SPACE	CE FOR FEDE	RAL OR ST	ATE OFICE US	SE			
Approved by				C	n DE		10/17/2024	_	
				Title	p. PE	Dat			
certify that the applica	ant holds legal or	ched. Approval of this notice equitable title to those right nduct operations thereon.			CFO				
Title 18 U.S.C Section	n 1001 and Title 4	43 U.S.C Section 1212, ma	ke it a crime for any	y person knowing	ly and willfully to m	nake to any depar	rtment or agency of the United Stat	tes	

any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)

Released to Imaging: 11/13/2024 10:36:33 AM

Vickie Gotcher

From: Montague, Louise, EMNRD [Louise.Montague1@state.nm.us]

Sent: Thursday, January 24, 2008 11:15 AM

To: Arrant, Bryan, EMNRD; Vickie Gotcher

Subject: RE: 1625 Federal Com #151 - API# 30-015-35589

I will be sure and get the new information into the file. But to remove these wrong sundry notices, we will have to wait until Carmen gets back. They give that privilege to only one person in the office. I will save this message and make sure she gets it when she returns.

Louise

From: Arrant, Bryan, EMNRD

Sent: Wednesday, January 23, 2008 3:14 PM

To: Vickie Gotcher

Cc: Montague, Louise, EMNRD

Subject: FW: 1625 Federal Com #151 - API# 30-015-35589

HI Vickie,

Please submit amended reports and Louise will pull the incorrect information from our scanning.

Thanks,
Bryan G. Arrant
District II Geologist
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1301 West Grand Ave.
Artesia, NM 88210
505-748-1283 Ext. 103

From: Vickie Gotcher [mailto:Vickie@eeronline.com] Sent: Wednesday, January 23, 2008 3:06 PM

To: Arrant, Bryan, EMNRD

Subject: 1625 Federal Com #151 - API# 30-015-35589

The several of the sundry notices that have been submitted for this well are incorrect. The information on the drilling and frac was for a different well. This well has not been drilled. How do I go about having those sundry notices removed from this well file? They are dated 09/24/2007 and 09/26/2007.

Vickie L. Gotcher Regulatory Analyst Endeavor Energy Resources, L.P. 432-262-4013 432-687-2521

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.

jeanette@permitswest.com

From: Morency, Allison E <amorency@blm.gov> Thursday, August 8, 2024 10:50 AM Sent:

jeanette@permitswest.com To:

FW: [EXTERNAL] RE: Endeavor Energy - 3001535589 & 3001536357 Subject:

Sincerely,

Allison Morency

Petroleum Engineer Carlsbad Field Office

Bureau of Land Management Cell: 575-200-4246 (Preferred)

Desk: 575-234-5709

From: Morency, Allison E

Sent: Friday, May 31, 2024 8:52 AM To: Jan South <JSouth@eeronline.com> Cc: Walls, Christopher < cwalls@blm.gov>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Endeavor Energy - 3001535589 & 3001536357

Jan.

We had sent a inspector out to both locations and did not find any evidence of a well pad ever being built. We've added inspection notes to the well file to this effect. After speaking with Chris Walls (eng sup.) and showing him the further coorespondence you found, he believes removing the records first from NMOCD well file lookup is the best path forward. After they are removed from the state website, the BLM will delete the sundries from our system. He recommends doing NMOCD first because it's where most immediately look for records and then they do further review in AFMSS.

Please reach out once NMOCD notifies you that the records have been removed.

Sincerely,

Allison Morency

Petroleum Engineer Carlsbad Field Office

Bureau of Land Management Cell: 575-200-4246 (Preferred)

Desk: 575-234-5709

From: Jan South <JSouth@eeronline.com> Sent: Tuesday, May 7, 2024 1:24 PM

To: Morency, Allison E <amorency@blm.gov> Cc: Walls, Christopher <cwalls@blm.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Endeavor Energy - 3001535589 & 3001536357

This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening attachments, or responding.

Allison,

Please find attached a correspondence between Vickie Gotcher and BLM.

Vicky writes to BLM, Bryan Arrant stating that several of the sundry notices are incorrect.

His response is that Carmen will correct them. She apparently did not.

Allison thank you for taking the ball and correction this matter.

I really appreciate your help.

Sincerely, Jan

Jan South
Sr Regulatory Analyst
Endeavor Energy Resources
110 N. Marienfeld
Midland, TX 79701
432-262-4014
C # 432-770-5809

From: Jan South

Sent: Tuesday, May 7, 2024 2:07 PM

To: Morency, Allison E amorency@blm.gov Cc: Walls, Christopher cwalls@blm.gov

Subject: RE: Endeavor Energy - 3001535589 & 3001536357

Allison,

Update would you please give me a call at 432-770-5809.

Thanks,

Jan

From: Jan South

Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2024 1:59 PM

To: Morency, Allison E < amorency@blm.gov > **Cc:** Walls, Christopher < cwalls@blm.gov >

Subject: RE: Endeavor Energy - 3001535589 & 3001536357

Good Afternoon, Allison,

We had all so sent out a field inspector to the two well locations a couple months ago didn't find any visible evidence of a pad. On the 151H (30-015-35589) I've been told that the well had not been spudded and we have no intension to drill this well. We are going to pull the file on these two well to make sure. What paperwork would we need to file if any to have these two wells released?

The files are in storage off site so give me a few days on retrieving the files. Thank you for helping with this issue.

Sincerely,

Jan South
Sr Regulatory Analyst
Endeavor Energy Resources
110 N. Marienfeld
Midland, TX 79701
432-262-4014
C 3 432-770-5809

From: Morency, Allison E <amorency@blm.gov>

Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2024 11:29 AM
To: Jan South < JSouth@eeronline.com >
Cc: Walls, Christopher < cwalls@blm.gov >

Subject: Endeavor Energy - 3001535589 & 3001536357

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. If you are unsure, please contact ITHELP@eeronline.com for assistance.

Good Morning,

We sent a inspector out to the two well locations yesterday and didn't find any visual evidence of a pad. The 151H (3001535589) we couldn't get within 500' of due to electric fence barriers. I know you were originally unaware of the hydraulic fracturing and spud paperwork on that location, but can you check your internal records and see if there's further evidence of a well being spud on either location. We also recommend to send out a field person to check the site further and see if you can find evidence.

Please reach out with your findings. If you wind up wanting to drill these locations – your APDs *are* expired and you will need to resubmit new ones. Thanks.

Sincerely, **Allison Morency**Petroleum Engineer

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly, and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.



OCD-ARTES

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No. NM - 108958

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals

abandoned well.	Use Form 3160-3 (A	PD) for such propos	als.		
SUBM	IT IN TRIPLICATE - Other	instructions on page 2.	7. If	Unit of CA/Agre	eement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well		00T 0.5 '	2007		
Oil Well Gas	Well Other	OCT 052	162	ell Name and No 5 FEDERAL CO	
2. Name of Operator LCX ENERGY, LLC		OCD-ART	ESIA 9. AJ	PI Well No. 115-35589	
3a. Address 110 N MARIENFELD, SUITE 200, MIDLAND,	TX 79701	3b. Phone No. <i>(include area c</i> 432-262-4013			Exploratory Area REEK-WOLFCAMP
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.	,R.,M., or Survey Description)	·	11. C	Country or Parish	, State
300' FEL & 1880' FNL SECTION 15, T16S, F	₹25E		EDD	Y COUNTY, N	IEW MEXICO
12. CHE	CK THE APPROPRIATE BOX	((ES) TO INDICATE NATU	RE OF NOTICE, RE	PORT OR OTH	IER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		Т	YPE OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent	Acıdize	Deepen Deepen	Production	(Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
	Alter Casing	✓ Fracture Treat	Reclamation	1	Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	:	Other
V Subsequent tepon	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily	/ Abandon	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Dispo	osal	
testing has been completed. Final determined that the site is ready fo	work will be performed or proved operations. If the operation Abandonment Notices must be final inspection.)	ide the Bond No. on file with results in a multiple completi	BLM/BIA. Require on or recompletion	d subsequent rep in a new interval	ports must be filed within 30 days l, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once
08/21/07 N/D capping flange, N/U I	30P, R/U floor & tongs.	•			
08/22/07 R/U reverse unit. Drill out	float collar and 10' of cemer	nt to make PBTD at 8686'.			
08/23/07 Test lines. Test casing to 5000 gals 15% spot acid w/ 2X inhit					
08/24/07 RIH with TCP gun assemi #3 - 8250' - 10 shots, 1-10' sub, 1-6 rest of tubing to space bottom gun o POOH and laydown TCP gun asser flange. Shut well in and shut down f	' sub, 5 jts. tbg. Gun #4 - 80 out at 8650'. Test lines. Pres nbly. All guns had fired. RIH	60' - 9 shots, 1-4' sub and 6 sure up on guns and fired g	jts tbg. Gun #5 - uns. Pumped acid	7850' - 8 shots. I at 22.6 bpm w	RIH w/ TCP gun assembly and //4551 psi. ISDP = 1207 psi.
08/30/07 Frac Stage #1 at 80 bpm guns. Pump plug down to 7640' and and shot 11 holes, POOH & L/D set	l set plug. P/U to 7600' and :				
14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is to	nie and correct				
Name (Printed/Typed) Vickie L. Gotcher		Title Regulat	ory Analyst	ACC	EPTED FOR RECORD

Name (Printed/Typed)
Vickie L. Gotcher

Title Regulatory Analyst

ACCEPTED FOR RECORD

Date 09/26/2007

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL IDROR AND OFFICE USE

Approved by

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or Contact the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Gerry Guye, Deputy Field Inspector

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crim MOOPSD Inspector Tritle Tritle States any false,

(Instructions on page 2)

fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction





Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010 5. Lease Serial No. NM - 108958

Do not use this		to drill or to re-enter an APD) for such proposals	6. If Indian, Allottee	e or Tribe Name
SUBM	IT IN TRIPLICATE - Other	r instructions on page 2.	7. If Unit of CA/Agr	reement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well	Well Other	OCT 0 5 2007	8. Well Name and N 1625 FEDERAL C	o. OM #151
2 Name of Operator LCX ENERGY, LLC		OCD-ARTESIA	9. API Well No. 30-015-35589	
3a. Address 110 N. MARIENFELD, SUITE 200, MIDLAND,	TX 79701	3b. Phone No. (include area code, 432-262-4013	·	r Exploratory Area CREEK-WOLFCAMP
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T. 300' FEL & 1880' FNL SECTION 15, T168, F			11. Country or Parish EDDY COUNTY, N	•
12. CHE	CK THE APPROPRIATE BO	X(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE (OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTI	HER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE	OF ACTION	
Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing	☐ Deepen ☐ Fracture Treat	Production (Start/Resume) Reclamation	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair Change Plans	New ConstructionPlug and Abandon	Recomplete Temporarily Abandon	OtherFrac Treat Cont.
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal	
the proposal is to deepen direction. Attach the Bond under which the violation following completion of the involve	ally or recomplete horizontall work will be performed or proved operations. If the operation Abandonment Notices must be	ly, give subsurface locations and me ovide the Bond No. on file with BLN	easured and true vertical depths of M/BIA. Required subsequent report recompletion in a new interval.	ports must be filed within 30 days al, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once
08/30/07 - Frac Treat Cont.				
Frac Stage #2 - 1.3 bpm w/5000 psi curve. Pump plug down to 6900' an and shot 11 holes. POOH and laydo	d set plug. P/U to 6850' an			
Frac Stage #3 - 51 hpm w/4900 psi	Pumped total of 2584 bbl	e water 16530# sand 91 tons C	O2 ISDP=1896 psi RIH with	a plug and guns to top of curve

pump plug down to 6100' and set plug at 6100'. P/U to 6015' and shot 12 holes, P/U to 5780' and shot 11 holes, P/U to 5545' and shot 10 holes, P/U to 5310' and shot 9 holes, P/U to 5050' and shot 8 holes. POOH and R/D wireline equipment.

Frac Stage #4 - Started acid job at 1.7 bpm. P/U rate to 53 bpm through the .2# lite prop stage. Went to the .3# stage. Got sand in casing, went to flush only getting 3-4 bpm on flush. Pumped 2014 bbls water, 9400# sand, 71 tons CO2, ISDP=2410 psi. R/U Flow back equipment. Start flow back on 22/64" choke with 1250 psi on casing.

ACCEPTED FOR RECORD

ncī	1 11 2007	
14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed)	, •	
Vickie L. Gotcher Gerry GuyeT	Depressited Inspector	ACCEPTED FOR RECORD
NMOCD-D	istrict II ARTESIA ate 09/26/2007	TEST ON NECOND
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERA	AL OR STATE OFFICE	USE OCT 3 2007
Approved by		
	Title	G Dat GOURLEY
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certi- that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.		PETROLEUM ENGINEER
Train 18 U.S.C. Species 1001 and Title 42 U.S.C. Species 1212 make it a mirror for any page	a knowingly and willfully to make	to any design of the II-by different Cl

fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)

OCD-ARTESIA

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No. NM - 108958

Do not use this	NOTICES AND REPORTS ON form for proposals to drill or Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for s	to re-enter an	6. If Indian, Allottee of	or Tribe Name			
	T IN TRIPLICATE – Other instructions	s on page 2.	7. If Unit of CA/Agree	ement, Name and/or No.			
 Type of Well Oil Well Gas V 	Vell Other	OCT 0 5 2007	8. Well Name and No. 1625 FEDERAL CO	8. Well Name and No. 1625 FEDERAL COM #151			
2. Name of Operator LCX ENERGY, LLC	0	CD-ARTESIA	9. API Well No. 30-015-35589				
3a. Address 110 N MARIENFELD, SUITE 200, MIDLAND,		No. (include area code) 013	10. Field and Pool or I COTTONWOOD CF	• •			
4. Location of Well (<i>Footage, Sec., T.,</i> 300' FEL & 1880' FNL SECTION 16, T16S, R	• •		11. Country or Parish, EDDY COUNTY, NE				
12. CHEC	CK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN	NDICATE NATURE OF NO	TICE, REPORT OR OTH	ER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF A	CTION				
Notice of Intent Subsequent Report	☐ Alter Casing ☐ Fra ☐ Casing Repair ☐ Ne		roduction (Start/Resume) eclamation ecomplete emporarily Abandon	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other 8 5/8" CSG. Cont.			
Final Abandonment Notice			ater Disposal				
following completion of the involve testing has been completed. Final adetermined that the site is ready for 07/28/07 - 07/29/07 Drilling 1479' - 07/30/07 - 07/30/07 Drilling 3919' - 08/01/07 - 08/03/07 TIH, Circulate a 08/04/07 Set kick-off plug, pump of POOH, lay down dc's and excess de	3919' TOH for PDC bit. TOOH 4 stand	a multiple completion or reco after all requirements, includi ds to 3500 above abo shake D13. Pull drill pipe to 3756' ement. WOC. Drilling ceme	mpletion in a new interval, ing reclamation, have been e. '. Reverse circulate, circulate and 3775' - 3980. Tag cer est of DP, laydown DP.	a Form 3160-4 must be filed once completed and the operator has			
				CT 3 2007			
I hereby certify that the foregoing is to Name (Printed/Typed) Vickie L. Gotcher	ae and correct.	Title Regulatory Analy	1 176	ARY GOURLEY			
Signature Vickie L. Bot	cher	Date 09/24/2007	PETRO	DLEUM ENGINEER			
	THIS SPACE FOR FEDI	ERAL OR STATE O	FFICE USE				
Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.	Approval of this notice does not warrant or	Title certify	Da	ate			
that the applicant holds legal or equitable tit entitle the applicant to conduct operations the	le to those rights in the subject lease which wereen.	vould Office		A1 11 16			
fictitious or fraudulent statements or repres	J.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any pentations as to any matter within its jurisdictions		y to make to any department	or agency of the United States any false,			
(Instructions on page 2)							

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

OCD-ARTESIA

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No. NM - 108958

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name



	form for proposals t Use Form 3160-3 (A				,								
SUBMI	r instructions o	n page 2.		7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.									
1. Type of Well Oil Well Gas V	Oil Well Gas Well Other							7	8. Well Name and No. 1625 FEDERAL COM #151				
2. Name of Operator LCX ENERGY, LLC		00	D-ARTES	iA	9. API Well No. 30-015-35589								
3a. Address 110 N. MARIENFELD, SUITE 200, MIDLAND,	TX 79701	3b. Phone No 432-262-401	. (include area cod	(e)	10. Field and Pool COTTONWOOD								
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., 300' FEL & 1880' FNL SECTION 15, T16S, R)			11. Country or Par EDDY COUNTY	•							
	CK THE APPROPRIATE BO	X(ES) TO IND	ICATE NATURE	OF NOTI	<u> </u>								
TYPE OF SUBMISSION				E OF ACT									
Notice of Intent	Acıdıze Alter Casing	Deep Fract	en ure Treat		luction (Start/Resume	☐ Wel	er Shut-Off						
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair Change Plans		Construction and Abandon	_	omplete aporarily Abandon	☑ Oth	er 8 5/8" CSG.						
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug	Back	Wat	er Disposal	_							
following completion of the involve testing has been completed. Final adetermined that the site is ready for 07-21-07 - 07-24-07 Spud well 07-2700'. Drilling 799 - 1308, no returns. 1308'. Cement csg with 1st Lead - 2 +0.125ppsD130. 3rd Lead - 520 sx 3 temperature survey, TOC at 620'. 07-25-07 Working 1" around & down bottom @1180'. Slurry #1 - 200sx RI 4%S1+0 125ppsD130. WOC 3 hrs. 07/26/07 Nippleup BOP. Test BOP 8 psi low & 2000 psi high. Test all floor showed cement at 620'; tool tagged 19-0.125ppsD130. Slurry #3 - 400 sx 0007/27/07 Test BOP & all valves 250 2000 psi high. Test all floor & kelly valoe. Test casing 1000 psi. Drill cement 4. Thereby certify that the foregoing is to	Abandonment Notices must br final inspection.) 21-07 at 5:00 am MST. Drill Sweep hole, TOOH to run 260 sx PVL+12%D20+3%D 35:65 POZ C+6%D20+3pp 1, tag at 452', pull back up t FC(10-2-A)+5ppsD24=0.12 & all valves 250 psi low & 2 r & kelly valves 250 & 2000 bottom at 1180'. Slurry #1 Class "C" + 3-4%S1. psi low and 2000 psi high, alves 250 & 200 psi. Test n lent 1280' - 1308. Continue	pe filed only after the file only after the file only after the file of the file only after the file only	to 378'. TOOH to un 35 jts 8 5/8", 3 2.2%D46+4ppsD4 psD130+3%S1. To 1st cement stage lurry #2 - 150sx F Test Annular 25 d lines to 2000 ps 12-2-A)+5ppsD2 250 psi low and 200 psi. Perform	reduce h 12#, LT&C 12+0.125 Fail - 200 e. Termpe RFC(10-2 0 psi low ii. Perforn 4=0.125p	reclamation, have be note size. Drilling 12 C 1 Guide Shoe, 32 ppsD130. 2nd Lear sx Class "C"+2%S erature survey show-A)+3ppsD42+0.12 & 1500 psi high. To accumulator fund psD130. Slurry #2 high. Test all choke	een completed at 2 1/4" hole to 2 1/4" hole to 2 2 1/4" hole to 2 2 1/4" hole to 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	and the operator has 799'. Lost returns at with float insert at C+(10-2-A)+4ppsD42 130. WOC. Run 620'; tool tagged lurry #3 - Class "C"+3- valves & chokes 250 sperature survey 12-2-A)+3ppsD42 chokes 250 psi low and						
Name (Printed/Typed) Vickie L. Gotcher	ue and correct		Title Regulatory	Analysť									
Signature Victio L. Sofo	du		Date 09/24/2007	7									
	THIS SPACE F	OR FEDER	RAL OR STA	TE OFF	ICE USE								
Approved by													
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached, not the applicant holds legal or equitable tit. Intitle the applicant to conduct operations the	tle to those rights in the subject			ACC	EPTED FOR	Date RECOR	D						
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 Unictitious or fraudulent statements or representations.			son knowingly and	willfully to	make to any departm	ent or agency of	the United States any false						
Instructions on page 2)				р	OCT 3 GARY GOUF ETROLEUM EN								

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RUPEAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OCD-A	\RT1	ESIA
-------	------	------

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137

	ARIMENI OF THE		4				s: July 3	1, 2010		
BUR	EAU OF LAND MAN	IAGEMENT	, 1		5. Lease Serial N NM - 108958	0.				
Do not use this t	NOTICES AND REPO form for proposals t Use Form 3160-3 (A	to drill or to	re-enter a	S Is.	6. If Indian, Allot	tee or Tr	ibe Nam	.e		
SUBMI	T IN TRIPLICATE - Other	instructions or	page 2.		7. If Unit of CA/A	Agreeme	nt, Name	and/or No.		
1. Type of Well		00	T 05 200	7						
Oil Well Gas V	Vell Other		D-ARTES		8. Well Name and 1625 FEDERAL		151			
2. Name of Operator LCX ENERGY, LLC			J-AK I ES	NA -	9. API Well No. 30-015-35589	,,,,,,				
3a. Address 110 N MARIENFELD, SUITE 200, MIDLAND,	TX 79701	3b. Phone No. 432-262-4013		ode)	10. Field and Poo	_	•			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,	R.,M, or Survey Description,)			11. Country or Pa	-				
300' FEL & 1880' FNL SECTION 15, T16S, R	25E ,				EDDY COUNTY	′, NEW	MEXICO)		
12. CHEC	CK THE APPROPRIATE BO	X(ES) TO IND	CATE NATUR	E OF NOTIC	E, REPORT OR C	THER I	DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TY	PE OF ACT	ION					
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepe	n	Produ	iction (Start/Resum	e) [r Shut-Off		
	Alter Casing	=	re Treat	=	mation		Well	BO 04		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	=	Construction		mplete	نا	Other	8 5/8" CS	SG. Cont.	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans Convert to Injection	Plug a	nd Abandon		orarily Abandon r Disposal		_			
07/28/07 - 07/29/07 Drilling 1479' - 1 07/30/07 - 07/30/07 Drilling 3919' - 4 08/01/07 - 08/03/07 TIH, Circulate a 08/04/07 Set kick-off plug, pump ce POOH, lay down dc's and excess dp 08/05/07 - 08/17/07 Rotate & Slide	4794. Install rotating head and condition mud for loggement "H"+.75%D65+.2%E, TIH with directional tools	s. 046+.025%D13 to top of ceme	B. Pull drill pipe ent. WOC. Drill	to 3756'. Roing cement :	3775' - 3980. Tag of DP, laydown D	cemen	t at 377			•
						OCT	3	2007		
14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is to Name (Printed/Typed) Vickie L. Gotcher	ue and correct.		Title Regulato	ry Analyst		GAR'	Y GOL	JRLEY		
Signature Vickie L. Bot	tcher		Date 09/24/20	07	PE	TROLI	EUM E	NGINEE	К	
	THIS SPACE	OR FEDER	RAL OR ST	ATE OFF	ICE USE					
Approved by						T				==
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached, hat the applicant holds legal or equitable tit entitle the applicant to conduct operations the	le to those rights in the subject					Date				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 Uffictitious or fraudulent statements or repres			son knowingly ar	d willfully to	make to any departr	ment or a	gency of	the United St	ates any fa	lse,
unsimictions on hage /1										

OCD-AKTESIA

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

-	161	Allotton on Triba Nama
	NM - 108	3958

0111100111	IOTIOSO AND BED							
Do not use this abandoned well.		-enter an		6. If Indian, Allottee of	or Tribe Nam	e	<u></u>	
SUBMI	instructions on pa	ge 2.	i	7. If Unit of CA/Agree	ement, Name	and/or No.		
1. Type of Well		OCT 0	5 2007		0.377.1137 137			
Oil Well 📝 Gas V	Vell Other	001 0	c1/		Well Name and No. 1625 FEDERAL CC			
2. Name of Operator LCX ENERGY, LLC		OCD-A	KIESIF	*	9. API Well No. 30-015-35589			
3a. Address 110 N. MARIENFELD, SUITE 200, MIDLAND,	TV 70701	3b. Phone No. (incl	lude area cod	le)	10. Field and Pool or I			
		432-262-4013			COTTONWOOD CF		FCAMP	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., 300' FEL & 1880' FNL SECTION 15, T16S, R.)		I	Country or Parish,EDDY COUNTY, NE)	
	CK THE APPROPRIATE BO	X(ES) TO INDICAT	TE NATURE	OF NOTIC	E. REPORT OR OTHI	ER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION				E OF ACTI				
	Acidize	Dеереп			ction (Start/Resume)	□ Wate	т Shut-Off	
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Ti	reat		mation	=	Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Const	truction	Recon	nplete		5 1/2 CSG	
Subsequent Report	Change Plans	Plug and A	bandon	Tempe	orarily Abandon			
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back		Water	Disposal	_		
determined that the site is ready for 08/18/07 Run 1 Float Shoe 303A, K O, 93 5 1/2" N-80 LT&C 17# casing. +5%D44BWOW+0.3%D112. Tail - 3 nipple up tubing head. Test head to 08/19/07 Jet & clean pits. Release r	(-55, 1 5 1/2" N-80 BT&C Set casing at 8704'. Circu (50 sx PVL+100%D151+2' 2000 psi rig at 9:00 am MST.	late casing. Cemer	nt casing wit	th lead - 43	0 sx 50/50 oz+10%C	D20+0.125pp pple down B	psD130+0.2 ⁶ 3OP. Set Slip	%D46 s &
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is tr	no and correct				GA PETRO	RY GOUF LEUM EN	RLEY IGINEER	
Name (Printed/Typed) Vickie L. Gotcher		Title	Regulator	y Analyst				
Signature Wate L. Lot	der		09/24/200					
	THIS SPACE I	OR FEDERAL	OR STA	TE OFFI	CE USE			

Title Date

Office

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)

Approved by

Arrant, Bryan, EMNRD

To: vickie@eeronline.com

Cc: John_Simitz@nm.blm.gov; Jerry_Fant@nm.blm.gov; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD; Macquesten, Gail, EMNRD

Subject: 1625 Federal Com # 15/API # 30-015-35589

Dear Vickie,

In reference to the above noted well, please resubmit the BLM's forms 3160-5 as they are incomplete.

Please submit the total wait on cement time for each string of casing and the casing pressure tests and time (in minutes) that each string of casing was tested to.

Also, I will need a copy of the tempurature survey that was ran.

Please note that the regulatory reports submitted are late according to NMOCD's rules.

Yours truly,

Bryan G. Arrant
District II Geologist
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1310 West Grand Ave.
Artesia, NM 88210
505-748-1283 Ext. 103

CC: Well file

Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

COMMENTS

Action 400463

COMMENTS

Operator:	OGRID:
ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES, LP	190595
110 North Marienfeld	Action Number:
Midland, TX 79701	400463
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI General Sundry (C-103X)

COMMENTS

Created By	Comment	Comment Date
ahvermersch	RECORD CLEAN UP	11/13/2024
ahvermersch	Effective date of cancellation will be 2/1/2010 after the C-145 approval date.	11/13/2024

Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action 400463

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES, LP	190595
110 North Marienfeld	Action Number:
Midland, TX 79701	400463
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI General Sundry (C-103X)

CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
ahvermersch	Changes/documents removed from well file were completed per operators request and attached BLM documentation of well/site inspection, no well was drilled at this location.	11/13/2024